A RESOLUTION ENTITLED
25-14

A RESOLUTION of Queen Anne’s County, Maryland, for the benefit of Queen’s Anne
County Sanitary District, authorizing the issuance of a series of general obligation bonds in the
maximum aggregate principal amount outstanding not to exceed Five Million Five Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000), under the provisions of Section 19-501 et seq. of the Local
Government Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland (2013 Replacement Volume, as
amended), and in accordance with Emergency Ordinance No. 25-li enacted by the Board of
County Commissioners of Queen Anne’s County;

[...]

(b) To evidence such incurrence and assumption of indebtedness from the Town, the
County hereby determines to issue, upon its full faith and credit, a series of its general obligation
bonds in the maximum aggregate principal amount outstanding not to exceed Five Million Five
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000), to be designated “Queen Anne’s County Sanitary
District, Water and Wastewater System Improvements Bonds, Series 2025” (the “Bonds”). The
Bonds will replace the bonds previously issued by the Town to USDA.

Section 2. The Bonds shall be dated the date of their delivery, numbered from one